505763772 11/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5810588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. HEINRICH HERMANN	05/13/2018
DR. MIRKO HÄNDEL	05/13/2018
JÜRGEN GEBAUER	05/13/2018
DR. JÜRGEN PÖHLMANN	05/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEF MEISSNER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BAYENTHALGÜRTEL 16-20	
City:	KÖLN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-50968	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16540241	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)630-2813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176302810

Email: svessely@bscattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: BRANNON SOWERS & CRACRAFT PC

47 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78-14677
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD E. SOWERS
SIGNATURE:	/Edward E. Sowers/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignments#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignments#page4.tif

WHEREAS I, Dr. Jürgen PÖHLMANN of Türnicher Straße 3; 50969 Köln / DE; Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to a "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING CONTAMINANTS ARISING DURING THE PRODUCTION OF ALIPHATIC NITRATE ESTERS" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Josef Meisaner CmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany located at, Bayenthalgürtel 16-20; D - 50968 Köln/DE; Federal Republic of Germany desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefore and thereon:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC at 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 400, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed W. Filed W. A.) the serial number and the filing sate of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honombie Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 13th day of March 2018.

Dr. Jimsen PÖHLMANN printed/typed name

WHEREAS I, Dr. Heinrich HERMANN of Donauweg 27; 50858 Köln /DE; Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to a "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING CONTAMINANTS ARISING DURING THE PRODUCTION OF ALIPHATIC NITRATE ESTERS" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Josef Meissner GmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany located at, Bayenthalgurtel 16-20; D - 50968 Köln/DE; Federal Republic of Germany desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC at 47 South Meridian Street, Suite #00, Indianapolis, IN 46204, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this	13th day of	Marc	
		N.	Know
	D:	r. Heir ited/ty	rich HERMANN ped name

WHEREAS I, Dr. Mirko HÄNDEL of Weesbacher Straße 7; 53819
Neunkirchen-Seelscheid /DE; Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assigner, have made a new and useful invention related to a "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING CONTAMINANTS ARISING DURING THE PRODUCTION OF ALIPHATIC NITRATE ESTERS" for which Assigner has made or will make application for letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Josef Meissner GmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany located at, Bayenthalgürtel 16-20; D - 50968 Köln/DE; Federal Republic of Germany desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in the said application and therefore and thereon;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Brannon Sowers & Cracraft PC at 47 South Meridian Street, Suite 800, Indianapolis, IN 46104, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. Filed Filed) the serial number and the filing date of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute my and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

EXECUTED by Assignor's hand this 13th day of March ,2018.

Dr. Mirko HÄNDEL printed/typed name

WHEREAS I, Jürgen GEBAUER of Richard-Wagner-Platz 12; 53840 Troisdorf DE; Germany; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made a new and useful invention related to a "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING CONTAMINANTS ARISING DURING THE PRODUCTION OF ALIPHATIC NITRATE ESTERS" for which Assignor has made or will make application for letters Pment of the United States: and

WHEREAS, Josef Meissner GmbH & Co. KG, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany located at, Bayenthalgürtel 16-20; D - 50968 Köln/DE; Federal Republic of Germany desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

RECORDED: 11/08/2019